PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF PROCLAMATION

January 8, 2024

I, Lori Hughes, Clerk/Treasurer of the Town of Ten Sleep do hereby certify that the following is a true and complete list of the offices to be elected at the Ten Sleep Municipal election on **May 7th, 2024**. Candidates must file by **March 15, 2024**. Residents of the Town of Ten Sleep will be able to register to vote on Election Day.

NONPARTISAN OFFICERS TO BE ELECTED

1. ONE MAYOR......4 YEAR TERM 2. TWO COUNCILPERSONS......4 YEAR TERM

All candidates must file a statement of campaign receipts and expenditures by May 14, 2024. One copy is to be filed with the Town Clerk. A candidate who fails to file, within the time required, a full and complete itemized statement of receipts and expenditures or who violates W.S. 22-25-102 is guilty of a misdemeanor, and shall not receive a certificate of nomination or election, nor shall he enter upon the duties of the office, as the case may be and a vacancy exists. (W.S. 22-23-204), (W.S. 22-25-101 through 22-25-115). Applications may be picked up at Ten Sleep Town Hall.

Lori Hughes Ten Sleep Clerk/Treasurer

January 18, 2024